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Executive Summary
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Proposed Investment

Gabrielli Inwood, LLC proposes to invest $7.8 million at 31 almeda street, inwood, new york over 10 years. Hempstead IDA
staff summarize the proposed with the following: The applicant seeks to expand the current facility which is part of the
PILOT program with the TOH IDA. The applicant intends to expand the facility by 10,000 square feet for a total of 20,230
square feet. With the increase of space this will also increase Gabrielli's employment figure. The applicant requires the

expansion because it has outgrown its current facility, and will use the extra space to repair and service governmental
agency vehicles.

TABLE 1 FIGURE 4
Proposed Investments Location of Investment
lEE MelEEues, i
o :.“'r
CONSTRUCTION SPENDING Expeditors Q 4 )
$6,298,000 & - 5
Inwood Park " — |
OTHER SPENDING o Lo e
Renovations $147,000
] ; Mo; te
Site Work $944,000 @ . s,
j Redfern Housing
Machinery $100,000 3 Authority
Google 4 @ g,
Legal Fees $35,000 g M F3 &= it gy Map dReportamap;error
Architectural $250,000
Total Investments $7,773,000
Discounted Total (2%) $7,773,000

May not sum to total due to rounding.
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Cost-Benefit Analysis

A cost-benefit analysis of this proposed investment was conducted using InformAnalytics, an economic impact model
developed by CGR. The report estimates the impact that a potential project will have on the local economy based on
information provided by Hempstead IDA. The report calculates the costs and benefits for specified local taxing districts
over the first 10 years, with future returns discounted at a 2% rate.

TABLE 2

Estimated Costs or Incentives

Hempstead IDA is considering the following incentive package for Gabrielli Inwood, LLC.

Description Nominal Value Discounted Value*
Sales Tax Exemption $302,000 $302,000
$117,000 $117,000

Mortage Recording Tax Exemption

$418,000

Total Costs $418,000

May not sum to total due to rounding.
* Discounted at 2%
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TABLE 3

State & Regional Impact (Life of Project)

The following table estimates the total benefits from the project over its lifetime.

Description

REGIONAL BENEFITS

To Private Individuals

Temporary Payroll

Ongoing Payroll

To the Public

Property Tax Revenue

Temporary Sales Tax
Revenue

Ongoing Sales Tax
Revenue

Purchases Sales Tax
Revenue

STATE BENEFITS

To the Public

Temporary Income
Tax Revenue

Ongoing Income Tax
Revenue

Temporary Sales Tax
Revenue

Ongoing Sales Tax
Revenue

Purchases Sales Tax
Revenue

Total Benefits to State &

Region

Discounted Total Benefits
(2%)
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Direct

$261,455,000

$257,613,000

$2,608,000

$255,004,000

$3,842,000

$339,000

$35,000

$3,406,000

$62,000

$18,671,000

$18,671,000

$134,000

$15,508,000

$30,000

$2,946,000

$54,000

$280,126,000

$248,445,000

Spillover

$106,106,000

$104,708,000

$732,000

$103,976,000

$1,398,000

N/A

$10,000

$1,389,000

N/A

$6,430,000

$6,430,000

$38,000

$5,183,000

$8,000

$1,201,000

N/A

$112,536,000

$99,749,000

Total

$367,561,000

$362,320,000

$3,340,000

$358,980,000

$5,240,000

$339,000

$45,000

$4,794,000

$62,000

$25,101,000

$25,101,000

$172,000

$20,691,000

$39,000

$4,147,000

$54,000

$392,662,000

$348,194,000

5/7



5/20/2020 Gabirielli Inwood, LLC (EXPANSION) | Cost Benefit Analysis | Inform Analytics | Powered by CGR

May not sum to total due to rounding.
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TABLE 4

Benefit to Cost Ratio

The following benefit to cost ratios were calculated using the discounted totals.

Description Benefit* Cost* Ratio
Region $325,934,000 $162,000 2013:1
State $22,259,000 $257,000 87:1
Grand Total $348,194,000 $418,000 832:1

May not sum to total due to rounding.
* Discounted at 2%

CGR has exercised reasonable professional care and diligence in the the production and design of the InformAnalytics™ tool. However, the data used is provided
by users. InformAnalytics does not independently verify, validate or audit the data supplied by users. CGR makes no representations or warranties with respect to

the accuracy of the data supplied by users.
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