Cost-Benefit Analysis for Gabrielli Inwood, LLC (EXPANSION)

Prepared by Hempstead IDA using InformAnalytics

Executive Summary



TABLE 1

Proposed Investment

Gabrielli Inwood, LLC proposes to invest \$7.8 million at 31 almeda street, inwood, new york over 10 years. Hempstead IDA staff summarize the proposed with the following: The applicant seeks to expand the current facility which is part of the PILOT program with the TOH IDA. The applicant intends to expand the facility by 10,000 square feet for a total of 20,230 square feet. With the increase of space this will also increase Gabrielli's employment figure. The applicant requires the expansion because it has outgrown its current facility, and will use the extra space to repair and service governmental agency vehicles.

Proposed Investments				
Description	Amount			
CONSTRUCTION SPENDING				
	\$6,298,000			
OTHER SPENDING				
Renovations	\$147,000			
Site Work	\$944,000			
Machinery	\$100,000			
Legal Fees	\$35,000			
Architectural	\$250,000			
Total Investments	\$7,773,000			
Discounted Total (2%)	\$7,773,000			



Location of Investment



May not sum to total due to rounding.

Cost-Benefit Analysis

A cost-benefit analysis of this proposed investment was conducted using InformAnalytics, an economic impact model developed by CGR. The report estimates the impact that a potential project will have on the local economy based on information provided by Hempstead IDA. The report calculates the costs and benefits for specified local taxing districts over the first 10 years, with future returns discounted at a 2% rate.

T2 TABLE 2

Estimated Costs or Incentives

Hempstead IDA is considering the following incentive package for Gabrielli Inwood, LLC.

Description	Nominal Value	Discounted Value*
Sales Tax Exemption	\$302,000	\$302,000
Mortage Recording Tax Exemption	\$117,000	\$117,000
Total Costs	\$418,000	\$418,000

May not sum to total due to rounding.

* Discounted at 2%



State & Regional Impact (Life of Project)

The following table estimates the total benefits from the project over its lifetime.

Description	Direct	Spillover	Total
REGIONAL BENEFITS	\$261,455,000	\$106,106,000	\$367,561,000
To Private Individuals	\$257,613,000	\$104,708,000	\$362,320,000
Temporary Payroll	\$2,608,000	\$732,000	\$3,340,000
Ongoing Payroll	\$255,004,000	\$103,976,000	\$358,980,000
To the Public	\$3,842,000	\$1,398,000	\$5,240,000
Property Tax Revenue	\$339,000	N/A	\$339,000
Temporary Sales Tax Revenue	\$35,000	\$10,000	\$45,000
Ongoing Sales Tax Revenue	\$3,406,000	\$1,389,000	\$4,794,000
Purchases Sales Tax Revenue	\$62,000	N/A	\$62,000
STATE BENEFITS	\$18,671,000	\$6,430,000	\$25,101,000
To the Public	\$18,671,000	\$6,430,000	\$25,101,000
Temporary Income Tax Revenue	\$134,000	\$38,000	\$172,000
Ongoing Income Tax Revenue	\$15,508,000	\$5,183,000	\$20,691,000
Temporary Sales Tax Revenue	\$30,000	\$8,000	\$39,000
Ongoing Sales Tax Revenue	\$2,946,000	\$1,201,000	\$4,147,000
Purchases Sales Tax Revenue	\$54,000	N/A	\$54,000
Total Benefits to State & Region	\$280,126,000	\$112,536,000	\$392,662,000
Discounted Total Benefits (2%)	\$248,445,000	\$99,749,000	\$348,194,000

May not sum to total due to rounding.



Benefit to Cost Ratio

The following benefit to cost ratios were calculated using the discounted totals.

Description	Benefit*	Cost*	Ratio
Region	\$325,934,000	\$162,000	2013:1
State	\$22,259,000	\$257,000	87:1
Grand Total	\$348,194,000	\$418,000	832:1

May not sum to total due to rounding.

* Discounted at 2%

CGR has exercised reasonable professional care and diligence in the the production and design of the InformAnalytics[™] tool. However, the data used is provided by users. InformAnalytics does not independently verify, validate or audit the data supplied by users. CGR makes no representations or warranties with respect to the accuracy of the data supplied by users.